48

MINUTES
Board of Aldermen Town of Chapel Hill, N.C,

The Board of Aldermen met Jjointly with the Planning Board

at the Quarterly Mesting in the Town Hall on November 26,

1962 at 7:30 p.m. o'clock with the following members pressent:
Mayor MecClamroch; Aldermen Wager, Page, 3Strowd, Walters, Giduz,
and Robinson; Town Attorney LeGrand and Town Manager Peck.

Members of the Planning Board present were: Messrs. Powell,
Lalanne, Cleaveland, Scroggs, Wallace, Martin, Wettach and
Burns, also Pearson S;ewart, Lucien Fougt and Charles Turner.

Mayor McClamroch stated that the purpose of the public hear-
ing was to bring three matters, as advertised, before the

Board &nd ho give the Public an opportunity to be heard; that
these matters will be referred to the Planning Board for recom-
mendation and will be then brought back to the Aldermen for
action.

1. &2 . Rezoning from RA-10 &nd Agriculture to RA-6, 10 acres
on the south side of Ephesus Church Road, east of the Patio,
and construction of a 100 unit apartment thereon, required

by Mr. Whid Powell. Mr. Powell supplied adequate plans with
designs for development other than the apartments including a
nursing home and office building, necessary parking, screen-
ing, recreation area and landscaping. He requests that the
area be rezoned to RA-6 in order to allow densitlies sultagble
for apartment construction, and states that he believes it
will upgrade the area, rather than hurt it. Several persons
from the Ridgefield Park area inguired as to the relation
between the proposed and later rezoning of contiguous areas
expressing fear that this might decrease thelr property values.
Some opposition was shown.

Alderman CGiduz moved that the reguest for rezoning from RA-10
and Agriculture to RA-6, and request #2 for a 100 unit apart-
ment as submitted, be referred to the Plamning Board for recom-
mendation, seconded by Alderman Page, and unanimously carried.

3. Division of the present Central Busliness District between
¢BD~-1 and CRD-2. The Board studied a map showling the two
districts with all of the present Central Business Dishrict
except the, block of Tast Franklin Street between Columbia
Street and the Post Office and the first 200 feet of West
Franklin Street as (CBD-2 which reguires off-street parking.
Several peracns opposed portions of this plan and could see no
merit in requiring off-street parking from West Pranklin Street
properties and not msking the same requlrement from East
Franklin Street. Alderman Strowd requested that the Planning
Board explore some other sclution to the problem instead of
setting the proposed two zones. Alderman Giduz moved that the
matter be referred, teo tb@k@}&nning Board for recommendation,

!

seéﬁ@@@gngé@idéﬁﬁéh‘S$m§W&$éand unanimously carried.
Public Hearing was adjourned at 8:45 p.m.

The Board then convened in a Regular Meeting.

Minutes of the November 12 meeting were adopted on a motion

by Alderman Wager, seconded by Alderman Walters, and unanimously
carried.

)



BBI924

Alderman Welters introduced the following resclution
and moved that i1t be adopteds;

WHEREAS, the bond ordinance hereinafter described has
taken effect and $65,000 Municipal Building Bond Anticlipation
Notes dated June 19, 1962 payable December 19, 1962, issued
in anticipation of the sale of the bonds authorized by said
ordinance, will becope due and payable on December 19, 1862,
and the =aid Board of Aldermen desires to provide for the
renewal of said notes; and

WHEREAS, the said Board of Aldermen desires to borrow
additional money for the purposes for which bonds are author-
ized to be issued by said ordinance in anticipation of the
receipt of proceeds of the s ale of sald bonds as hereinafter
provided:

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Aldermen of the Town of
Chapel Hill as followss

1. The outstanding $65,000 Municipal Bullding Bond
Anticipation Notes payable December 19, 1962, which have been
issued in anticipation of the sale of the bonds guthorized by
the bond ordinance entitled "4An Ordinance asuthorizing the issu-
ance of $160,000 of bonds of the Town of Chapel Hill for the
erection and equipment of buildings and the acguisition of
a site therefor', adopted by the Board of Aldermen of said Town
on March 13, 1961, shall be renewed and the additlional sum of
@75 ,000 shall be borrowed by the issuance of $1,0,000 Municipal
Ruilding Bond Anticipation Notes, in anticipation of the receipt
of the proceeds of the s ale of the bonds authorized to be 1ssued
by sald ordlnance.

2. Negotiable notes of said Town of the aggregate princi-
pal amount of $14,0,000 shall be issued for all moneys borrowed
pursuant to this resolution. Each of said notes shall be dated
December 18, 1962, and shall be payable Yune 18, 1963, and shall
bear interest at a rate which shall not exceed six per centum
(6%4) per annum payszble at maturity.

3. Said notes shall be issued in such denominations and in
such form and shall bear interest at such rate as may be deter-
mined, within the limitations prescribed by this resolution, by
the officers authorized to execute said notes. The Mayor and
the Town Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute
said notes.

ly. The Mgyor and the Town Clerk are hereby authorized to
make application to the Local Government Commission of North
Carclina for its approval of sgaid notes, in the manner prescribed
by the Local Government Act. Said Mocal Govermment Commission is

49



50

hereby requested to sell said notes in the manner prescribed by
said Act. Said notes, when they shall have been sold by said
Commission 'n the manner provided by law, and when they shall
have been executed in the manner prescribed by this resolution,
shall be turned over to the State Treasurer of the State of
North Carolina for delivery to the purchaser or purchasers

to whem they may be sold by said Commission.

Alderman Roblnson seconded the motion, and‘thé motlon was
adopted. These voting for the resolution were Messrs. Wager,
Strowd, Page, Walters, Roblnson and Giduz. HNo one voted against
it.

Petitions: Sewer Charge

Reguest of Dr. Johnson, faculty advisor for Sigma Chi for
relief on their sewer charge because of a broken water pipe
was discussed by the Board. Dr. Johnson stated there has been
an existing water problem around the building for about two
years with water that seeps into storm sewsrs; that they finally
found a broken pipe and repaired 1t which reduced the consump-
tion from200,000 gal. per month to about 52,000. Alderman
Strowd moved that the Board accept the recommendation of Town
Manager to base the 1962 sswer rental taxes on the period
December 1961 through November 1962, scconded by Alderman Page,
and unanimously carried.

Sewers

Request of Ray Jolly, E06 E. Franklin Street, that some relief
be given to hils request of long standing, to enable him to
cormnact to the Town's sewer line. A diagram drawn by Thomas D,
Rose, engineer was studied by the Board. Alderman Wager moved
that an 8" line be constructed from the nearest manhole on
Roosevelt Avenue, along Franklin Street to the center of the 200!
wide vacant lot next to Mr. Jolly; that the Town pay for the cost
of a1l 1ine more than 200' from Mr. Jolly's property and half of
the cost less than 200" from his property, with Mr. Jolly paying
the rest. The cost of building the new manhole would be paid by
the Town. Seconded by Alderman Strowd, and unanimously carried.

Truck Bids

The following bids were received on trucks:

Two Small Trucks

Vates Motors With one trade-in truck ... $4,854.95

Harriss-Conners o do cos 5,843.3)
Carpenter Motors, Durham- do .o 5,336.26

Alderman Walters moved that the Aldermen accept the Town Manager's

recommendation to purchase the two trucks from the low bidder,

Yates Motors, seconded by Alderman Giduz, and unanimously carried.

One Truck (for Garbage Body)

The following bids were received on the one trucks

Yates Motors eee  $L,025.23
Harriss-Conners . 3,036,60
Carpenter Motors “ee 3,263.36

The Board discussed the practibility of accepting the low bid
submitted by Carpenter Motors as this truck has been modified

to meet the specifications. Alderman Strowd moved that complete
specifications be gotten, before accepting a bid, seconded by
Alderman Page, and unanimously carried.



BRI1924

Christmas Decorations

Alderman Page moved the adoption of the following resolution as
read:

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE BUDGET ORRINANCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
BEGINNING July 1, 1962, and ENDING June 30, 1963

‘BE TT ORDAINED by the Board of Aldermen of the Town of

Chapel Hill:
SECTION I.

That the Budget Ordinsnce of the Town of Chapel Hill entitled,
"AN ORDINAYCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING
July 1, 1962, and EMDING June 30, 1963, AND TO LEVY TAXES TO RAISE
REVENUE FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR", as duly adopted on July 2L, 1962,
be and the same is hereby amended, as follows:

1. That the account entitled "8,000, Contingencies" be
reduced by the amount of $700.00 and that an account entitled
"6351 Christmas Lighting” be established and appropriation
of #700.00 be made 1in this account.

This the 26th day of November, 1962.

Seconded by Alderman Strowd, and carried. Aldermen Walters
and Wager voted "Nay". :

. Public Housing

Alderman Strowd introduced the following resolution:

RESOLUTICN AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A COOPERATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the CHAPEL HILL HCUSING AUTHORITY and the TOWN OF
CHAPEL HTLL, North Carolina desire to enter into a Cooperation
Agreement in connection with the development of low-rent housing
units pursuant to the United States Housing Act of 1937 as amended.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESCLVED by the Board of Aldermsn that
the Local Authority and the Municipality enter into a Cooperation
Agreement and the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the s ame
on behalf of the Municipalifty and the Town Clerk to attest the
same and affix thereto and seal of the Muniecipality, said Coopera-
tion Agreement being in substantially the following form:

Note: fThe’Cooperation-Aéreement was read at the
Aldermens meeting, -a:copy. of which is attached
hereto.

Alderman Page moved that the foregoing Resolution be adopted as
instroduced and read, which motion was seconded by Ald erman
Giduz and upon roll call the "Ayes'" and "Nays" were as follows:

AYES

Aldermen: Giduz ' Walters
Strowd Wager
Roblnson Page

NAYS None

- The Mayor thereupon declared said motlion carried and gald Hesolu-

tion adopted.

&

Lot arhr ALak
il Dl rLaay

Thoroughfare Plan

Alderman Giduz moved that the Board adopt the Major Thorofare
Plan as submitted (with minor changes in lieu of a previcus one
adopted), seconded by Alderman Walters, and unanimously carried.

Flucoridation

Alderman Giduz ufged this matter be kept moving, and states unless
it can be kept alive, he fears the matter will be bogged down

51



and forgotten.' Town Attorney was requesied to. try to get a date
set when some action might be taken, also to write or call the
Assistant Attorney General.

Tax Releases

A list of taxes which appear on the Town's tax records which have
been erroneously listed, were considered by the Board. Alderman
Walters moved that the followling releases and reftinds be made

on account of eérronecus listing,seconded by Alderman Strowd, and
unanimously carried:

1962 Taxes
Name _Biil Amount Reason
Jess W. Page #2129  $109.36 Not in Town
Powell Street
Herbert P. Scott 2L89 6.61 Not in Town
Farrington Read
Ben B. Bost . 2l 133,76 Not in Town
18 Acres- inGarrboro
Wasgily Hoeffding
306 Severin Street 3533 30.00 Double Listing

Ross. Farrington
8 & 9 Bl.Lincoln Pk 890 97.88 Not in Town
- Listed on 0/8 Sewer #34)2

Clarence N. Gray
University Hgts 1090 116.75 Not in Town

Robt. G.Simpason
B1.G. Lake Forest 2555 36.98 Not in Town

Donald K.3pringen
#9,Bl.L. Elkin H311l 2619 156.41 Not in Town. Listed on
0/S Sewer #3542

Robert W. Work o
73 Dogwood Acres 3849 7h.55 Sewer/conflict of names

Virgil Mann
Mt. Bolus 3502 30.0C0 Not connected to sewer

Coker College
Raleigh Road 3125 50.93 Sold to the Town

Wm. 8. Freeman '
62 Dogwood Acres 1003 67.768 Not in Town

James N, Ford
119 Taylor Street S4L9 131.25 Not in Town

Claude S. George,Jr. _
#9 Coker 1040 203.35 Not In Town, Ccker
Property across ByPass.

Jessie Farrow
Lloyd Field 893' 3.85 In Carrboro

Hosley Perry
Edwards 2213 22.66 Not in Town

Thomas Johnsen
Barclay Road 3Tl 30.00 Listed in error



BBH924

Graham H. Mosely
3 Holloway Lane 2018

J. . Manley
Weaver 1862

David Mason

608 Craig Street 150l
Earl Wynn

21-22 Lake Forest 3056

J. C. Herrin
Box 188 1251

Irving C. Dodge,dr.
10 B1.F, Lgke Forest TLB

Clarice B, Griffith
208 Purefoy Rd 1112

Rufus Pendergraft 2198
Cole Hgts

Donald J. Swift :
620 Airport Hoad 2650

M., R. Carriker
;33 Brookside Dr.  Ll6

Walter W. Arndt
9B Ridgerfield 60

Jack E. Nicholscn
#2 Brookside Apts 2081

Jno., Wayne “asley III
Lone Pine Road 16137

Mfs. d. G. Beard

Durham Road 157
J. ®. Monroe 1986
S. D. Blinn

i J.b. Conners G138
Dr. Geo. Summer 2679

Johhnie Barbee
L5-L6 Cole neights 119

Barna?ﬁQSMWQreenﬁerg
1125 Brobkside Dr. 1101

E. C. Leonard
1703 Curtis St. 1663

H. C. Holloway 1322
Durham Rosd

Elizebeth W. Buice
L6 seres Harward 322

London Partin
Piney Mt. Hill 2151

.‘"»‘J_ o

20.00
b.62

65.52

21l .01
97.90
Lib.31

$.75

217.99

58.61
Refunc

Refund .

18.66
394,59
315.01

1.08
381;.00
12.00

20.13

h: 2

Ly
105.99

12.00
161.86

35.42

15.40

53

Clericel error
Hot in Town

Property nct in Town
should be on 0/3 sewer

Not in Town
Dbuble Listing
Not in Town

Not in Town

Not in Town

Not in Town

Property not in Town

listed on 0/S. sewer Bill #3407

Taxes pald by Wachovia Bk in the
amt. of #206.03,should have been
cr. te David Freeman in the amt.

of $147.Lk2. Refunded Wach. Bk.
$58.61.

Paid taxes in error/ Not in town.

Real & personal,not in Town,
only 1 acre valued @§500 in Town
Sewer chgd in error/vacant lot
Clerical error/ overchge

sewer rent

(lerical err/sewer rent

charged on Bill #3322

Sewer charged in error

HNot in Town

Part in Town, $9,635 valuation
in Town, Billed for 19,270

Charged in error.
Cnly the valuation of 10,500
in Town, billed for 21,110

Not in Town

Not in Town



Ernest W. Willismson :
9 B1l.D. Lake Forest 3009 13.86 Not in Town

Emory S. Hiunt, Jr. )
Lone Pine Road 1388 212.57 Vsluation of 1,105 in Town
billed for 18,150

Wm. M., Blsaek

1108 E. Franklin 198 81.010 1952 car valued at 7,500
should have been valued at :
$75.00 T
Vellec Norman 2091 16.5L Not in Town

L2 Clark Hills

ALaL Sean
"~ '

Muirhead -~ Rebate of Taxes

Town Menager stated that the State Board cor Assessment have re-
duced the valuation of Wm Muirhead's property at Glen Lennox for
the 1961 and 1962 years' which will result in a loss of a little
over #;,OOO for each yesr tc the Lown:; that this is a Court Order,
and will have to be met.

Bicycles

A group of bicycles recovered as stolen property which are held
by the Police Department were estimated at $50.00 walue. Alder-
man Pare moved as has been the custom in the past, that these
bicyeles be given to the Junior Service League, seconded by
Alderman Gidugz, and unanimously carried.

Re: Screening - Outdoor Storage of Cars.

Town Attorney stated that the Town must answer the court Summons
for a "Restraining Order" in the matter of Harriss-Comnners Chev-
rolet Company vs. Town of Chapel Hill and Donald Archer, Building
Inspector, by December 10, The Town Attorney was requested to —
endeavor to have the matter set aside Tor a couple of days, and
to study the matter and report bsack at the next board meeting.

New Business:

Aldermsn Giduz inguired if the salvaging of the Ransom House on
E. Rosemary, could be hurried.

Fe: McMasters Street Sewer Line

Alderman Strowd moved that when funds are gvailable, upon proper
petitioning, the Town bulld and assume the cost of the outfall to
the sewer (about $5,0003}: that the property owners be assessed
for the balance; that no committment is made by the Town until
money ls available. Seconded by Alderman Wager, and unanimously
carried.

Alderman Walters inquired into the possibility of East (Gate area
considering the manner of entrance from the Durham Roed as has
been suggested by the flannlng Board.

Ad jourment: 11:05 p.m.

|
No vember 26, 1962 Lﬁ%hayaw A;?%y@&{ Town Clerk -
/



- .
& 3
o o = 3
.. P 13
4 & bt fen cF o
- £ o= oal e oL Bt & Hoo"oa
: ES el G R M By 42 a O 2] 3 fr @ o B
L 23 € w2 L 3 5 S ® e
g & oHo 2 @ 63 i e i sy 30 1w
el By wrf @ B i gt 08 O3 Iy 42 &G &0 W [u] 43 4T & 43 U
3 & W G o i R @ 4 et i & O oo oo .49 0 0 8.8
a3 3 am ey o} 40 Boad £y G o 2 OB a3 £t @ o O 0 @ Koo
- Gy G B el W e Gy B 6 Q E R nas & 0 8 Eof e a sd
£ ) H 42 O pd G med By Bt 4 = o8 [$ 3 £l B B de b
; = 3 £ %3 i 43 gl & @l & 0 3 9 n 9
| 4 S =t oed £ & 7 £ Boad L] 43 Ey Dy & o 9
H (4] & g oW e Q 5 s @ O o 2] Lo
St - ] o, w9 =l £ 8 B 7l Lo e O3 £
# Lo el 3 e =) €3 @ = Ly 6 £) eri £ G @ om R
42 e ] @ Bunri © oo © gp gwd ) = = e KX ot €3
- & & &3 = Y i W g : & @ of B b £ @
@ e 3 5 42 =5 fdg R ] [ = 2 £
» @ ] Ta e B g 4] 53 g & & g~ 26
s o £ 1 5 e O o oo e | - = owm P QLN
™ ar o0 o & 9w i O g ~ el 6 @ &
Ay b R X Dl O R s BRI W & et i i W
E ] e pof By )._m &l & fa O &3 & e} e |
ol 42 T2 oed J3 o e 43 T e Bf y & oowm & oy D
£ A L9 7] Q& o o S £ 4 apd
€t i = R - £ eer ot wl 6 NG Rk _
€} [ £q 4 mnw 20 Sl =4 =]
& ¥ owd ol O G , @ e il S
2] o 0RO 22 imob O
2 S Db o] o L
b B8 8 b = 9 &t B
ad G M, [ M B o
T S B e ,.,m B
sy 5 s for fo
i oD
; £ [eln- ) j]
; [ A D by
b 23 w3 8w
i an _ﬂ,w A5 ot
E Fats wgy 4]
tE @ i) =
@ ] - pd -d 81 83
, £i 3 e g WO
. S ; ] ] Q£ W
: & . LR e o R
o 5 o0 : SN
I o I E A L 4 £ 3 e
ot Arm N ”um g m_w @ ﬂm o
"} g = = e =3 - o
o i &% o y=i =
[ 2 i3} 457 Ea €
e 23 3 ey 53 ¥
o o ; Gy Bg @ %2
7§ a 3 i 8 < dy D
, a3 4 G aF e o
: = £ g e ] . 2
oo 1 o5 8 5 L
. = O L9 o © o
oy & €43 Goj 0
@ g5 O G b & ;
Liopet 4 &
Ly e B
i fua
ki) b 7 ) -
& i e
= & ma 1o £
- P} [ ioed § L
v 5 g £ £ 42
: &l 4 T & @ g s
b : kil ES G &
£
& -




eamma

“ 20

Page 2

{b) FEach such annusl Payment in Lieu of Taxes shall be made after the
end of the fiscel year established for such Project, and shall be in an
amount eoual to either (i) ten percent {10%) of the Shelter Bent actually
collected but in no event to exceed ten percent {10%) of the Shelter Rent
charged by the Local Authority in respect to such Project during such
fiscal year, or (ii) the amount by which the resl property taxes which
yould have been paid to all Taxing Bodies for such liscal year, if such
Project were not exempt from taxation, exceeds twenty percent (204) of the
Federsl Annual Contribution actually payable with respect to such Project
for such fiscel year, provided that if two or more Projects are covered
by one contract with the PHA for annual contributicns, the amount of the
Federal Annual Contribution actually payable with respect to each Project
shall be determined by prorating the totzl Federal Annusl Contribution
actually payable with respect to all such Projects in proportion to the
development cost of the respective Projects, or {iii) the amount permitied
to be paid by appliceble State law in effect on the date such payment is
made, whichever amount is the lowest.

{(c) The Municipality shall distribute the Payments in Lieu of Taxes among
the Taxing Bodies in the proportion which the reel property taxes which
would have been paid to each Taxing Pody for such year if the Project were
not exempt Irom texatlon beesrs to the total real property toxes which
would have been paid to a1l of the Taxing Bodies for such year if the
Project were not exempi from taxaetion; Provided, however, That nc payment
for any year shall be made to any Taxing Pody in excess of the amount of
the real property taxes which would have been paid to such Taxing Body

for such year if the Project were not exempt from taxation.

{d) Upon failure of the Local Authority to meke any Payment in Lieu of
Taxes, no lien against any Project or assets of the Local fAuthority shall
sttach, nor shall any 1nterest or penalties accrue or attach on account
thereaf. :

ite The Municipality agrees that, subsequent to the date of initiation (as
defined in the United States Housing Act of 1937, as amended) of each Project
and within five years after the completion thereof, or such further period as
‘may be approved by the PHA, there has been or will be elimination {(as approved
by the PHA) by demolition, condemnaticn, effective clowing, or compulsory
repair. or improvement, of unsafe or imsanitary dwelling units situated in the
loczlity or metropolitan avea in ‘which such Project is located, substantially
“equal in number to the mumber of newly constructed dwelling units provided

by such Project; Provided, That, where more than one family is living in an

~unsafe or insanitary dwelling unit, the elimination of such umit shall count

as the elimination of units equal to the number of families accommodated
therein; and Provided, further, That this paragraph L shall not apply in the
case of (i) any Project developed on the site of & Slum cleared subseqguent to
July 15, 1949, and that the dwelling units eliminated by the clearance of the
site of such Project shall not be counted as elimination for any cther Project
or any cther low-rent houszng proaects or (ii) any Project located in a rural
ronfarm area.

5. During the period commencmng wmth the date of the acquisition of any part
of the site or sites of any Project »nd continuing so long as either (1) such
Project is owned by a public body or governmental agency and is used lor low-

. rent housing purposes, or {ii} any contract between the Local Authority and
.-the PHA for loans or annual contributions, or both, in comnection with such
" Project rewains in force and offect, or (iii) any bonds issued in cormecticn

with such Project or any monies due Lo the PHA in connection with such Project

- remain unpaid, whichever period is the longest, the Municipality without cost

"'or charge to the Local Authority or the tenants of such Project {other than

' the Payments in Lieu of Taxes) shall:

{a) Turnish or cause to bs furnished to the Local Authority and ihe
tenants of such Project public services and facilities of the srme
charscter znd to the szme extent es are furnished from time to time
without cost or chargp to other dwellinrs and inhabitants in the
Municipality;



15 eesd 1 futhority or
Ve CAUIS ig ueh vaoated areas

2
necessary, 21l publie or private utility lines and eonipment]

ifuity do so, {1} grant such
4*iﬁﬁiitv 28 arg repsenatls
iancy in the development end

3 oab some time safegucrd health and
el in any soning of the wt@ aﬁﬁ.susﬁon?ﬁm
ag are resseonsble end ok the

of sweh Frojech and surrounding

*ﬂvv of
ot and protoct

@w
iﬁ
@

for the development of such

#ity by such other lewful sction or
1 Authority may fiﬁﬁ necessary in

&

and atninistration of such FProject.

;.!

6. Tn rospect to any Project the Munleipelity further sgrees thal within a
reasonzble time after receipt of a writlen request thevefor from the Losal
Anthoritys

acem% tha ﬁad‘aahﬁon of all aﬁerlnr streets, roads, alieys,
area of such Project, togsther with all
‘.ﬁt@ﬁ @dx@&»cﬁ apeas, after %ie Ecﬂal
25 completed the grading, Y

in gsccordsnce with spegifieatlonﬂ
f@mi&ipaligy;

Bt g,

ations of lamd for, and will grade;
o for, all u%f@ﬁﬁw bounding such

ha access therebo {in consideration
o the IR ozba¢ tv such amount as
o4

o et
s

3 :I'{;@ f@w gucgz E;;{}z‘:; :5,_,‘_?, “5'!5(53’3 Si%’@

oot et
3

%o he provided, water meins, and storm and
h Project and serving the bounding
racf the &ee“$ futherity shall pay
'@gd Lz asgessed against the Project
rivately cwned),

or refussl to Turnisgh or causs
Hes which it hes sgreed here~
to the Local ﬁkthﬂwiﬁy or to the
maa@g any expence to obiain such
ty may deduct the emount of such
oy to beoome due to the

gther low-rent housing projecis

bﬁen Agreas ‘stofere enfersd into botween ch Municipality
fnthority shall be construed Yo apply to eny Project coversd

en:a

%ﬁ&%@?i&y and the FHA for loan
wibutions, or both, in cennec%gom

w}

-preliminery

with amy Froject remsins in foroe and ef?@emg or so long as ary bonds lssued
in connection with any Project or any monies due to the FHA in connection
with any Project remain umpaid, this Agreement shall not be sbrogated,
chenged, or medified without the consent of the PHA. The privileges and

obligations of the &mniclpaga v he reuﬁﬁ@y'shgil remzin in full force and
{\G’-

et with respect to each Project 80 long as the beneficial title {o such
t is hvéd by the Local Euthority or by any other public body or govern-
S EenT insltﬁinf the FHA, authoriszed by law to engege in the
aﬁm&mw5mxﬁuiﬁn of low=-vani ho° sing projects. If at any time
title to, opr possessicn of, eny ﬁroge@t is held by such other
ovarnmental ﬂﬁg; ineluding the FHA, the pvovisions hereof
1L dmure o uh@ beneiit @m and may be enforced by, such other public body
oy governmental agency, including the FHA,

'5‘%



_ {SE&L)

IN WITHESS ‘NEER@F th.a micz,pahty &zﬁ '&:&w Local Authority have

. -rgspectively signed this Agreement and coused their seals to be affived and
- atiested as of the day and year first ebove writiten.

m TN ,r\:r b T EEER TR STeal it AN T T
ﬁ F | R W ATT T = .MI . RO CANUCLIHA

(C@rporatéwﬁama of Municipalify)

. ATTREST:

‘ r

ey dorespy

(R0 N ey

OHAPFI, WILL FOUWSERY SUT007ITY

(G@rporate Name of meal Fothority)

(smg,) . | | - -2/ (DI /@ ‘}""4—’*—’*—-—**\;’

. _ alman
Ams’i‘g . : W T e ner rJ

i

£ - "'l R}
Lo N oo
Searetary



28

Ly poksd

1,

4w
Ty

;

nad

7 &
PRt

n

w1 op

k]
pots

i

o

tion

W

Rogold

a

"

y of

T
Pl

ST

Besnltie

&
the

o
0L

i

o

SRR
LEE

eoprd In my ©

s
X

g and o

4 on Til

=

in th

7
]
epd

he holding of

©

o

B

o
&3
4

¢

)

8y

o
G

N
BE

L.
ik

aesh

coney
SIS

3

iy
g

o,

L

i

nmenrhersg

%

Ting

o
el

of the

o,
Ll
Y

he governing b

]
=

-
£

B LS S

=
e

iy ©

A

‘2}1_&, %y /{/{;— Hg gl

SEATL)

(




	11-26-62
	62 ETC 

